FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote during that election?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$40K - $60K -
SKIMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$60K <$100K $100K+ Kids No Kids
] J
Base: All respondents 384 309
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
552 62 63 34 199 146 49 189 87 125 88 114 438
Health care 37% 31% 38% 35% 35% 2% 8% 40% 33% 35% 34% 33% 38%
A ACD
450 71 28 % 150 37 39 128 88 113 82 83 367
Climate Change 30% 35% 17% 26% 26% 39% 39% 27% 33% 31% 32% 24% 32%
8D B BCD BCD K
382 8 6 24 154 67 23 139 60 92 58 103 279
Affordability and cost of living 26% 34% 27% 25% 27% 19% 23% 30% 23% 26% 22% 30% 24%
E E
333 8 %6 23 129 78 29 76 68 of 6 93 240
Taxes 2% 24% 16% 23% 23% 2% 28% 16% 26% 25% 25% 21% 21%
B G G G
330 31 52 % 136 64 22 72 54 87 82 84 246
The economy 2% 15% 31% 26% 24% 18% 21% 15% 20% 24% 32% 24% 2%
AE A A G GHI
235 56 21 10 % 44 8 102 39 46 29 47 188
Housing (e.g., affordability, availability)
16% 28% 13% 10% 17% 12% 8% 2% 15% 13% 11% 14% 16%
BCDEF F 0
208 22 23 16 78 58 i1 68 7z 55 27 56 152
Immigration 14% 11% 14% 17% 14% 17% 11% 14% 16% 15% 11% 16% 13%
85 24 2 i1 £S5 37 16 65 36 7z 8 3 172
Seniors'issues/aging population 12% 2% 7% 12% 15% 11% 16% 14% 14% 12% 7% 4% 15%
B B 7 7 K
184 7 28 B 78 3 B a7 38 8 33 77 107
Education 12% 8% 17% 9% 14% 12% 9% 10% 15% 13% 13% 2% 9%
T
178 28 i1 B 65 51 7 93 23 3 16 36 14z
Poverty and social inequality 12% 14% 6% 7% 11% 15% 17% 20% 9% 10% 6% 10% 12%
BC BC HIJ
173 20 33 9 50 5 B 36 32 55 32 28 144
Government deficits/debt 12% 10% 20% 19% 9% 13% 6% 8% 12% 15% 12% 8% 13%
ADF ADF G K
61 35 3 7 32 37 7 35 23 79 a1 £ 123
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 11% 17% 26% 8% 6% 11% 7% 8% 9% 14% 16% 11% 11%
COF CDEF D G GH
159 5 26 0 63 31 3 66 %6 31 7 29 130
Unemployment/jobs 11% 7% 16% 10% 11% 9% 13% 14% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11%
A 7
153 5 22 2 65 32 7 0 27 ) 28 3 119
Corruption and ethics in government 10% 8% 13% 12% 11% 9% 7% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10%
103 17 8 8 42 22 5 21 15 29 31 28 75
Infrastructure (€.g., public transit, bridges, roads)
7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 12% 8% 7%
GH
01 2 B B 57 2 B 29 20 20 21 8 82
Crime and violence 7% 6% 1% 10% 10% 3% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7%
BE BE B
87 B B B 7z 7 B 33 5 8 6 33 54
Gun control 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 10% 5%
L
67 5 B 7 31 i B 9 2 5 3 21 6
Relations with other countriesftrade 4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2%
F
63 B B 3 9 8 5 B 3 9 9 8 5
Interest rates/Inflation 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4%
G G G
59 3 7 B 9 B 5 %5 3 1 5 5 )
Drug abuse 4% 7% 3% 9% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2%
E BDE
8 7 7 B 20 3 3 9 B 0 B 5 33
Women's issues 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 48 7 5 9 19 6 3 24 4 7 9 10 38
peoples 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
ABDE
a7 5 B 3 21 i z 7 0 3 7 5 35
Racism/discrimination 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
0 5 5 3 1 5 z 3 B B B B 32
Relations across provinces 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
36 B 3 T 9 B z i 7 7 7 1 %5
Abortion 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
33 7 7 0 3 0 3 1 1 3 7 5 29
Extremismiterrorism 2% 2% 2% 0 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
T
29 T B 0 6 B T B 7 8 7 8 3
Defence, the Armed Forces 2% 0 1% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
22 T 0 0 7 2 z B 3 T 0 B 17
New technology 1% 0 - 0 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0 4% 2% 1%
T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIJ - KIL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

Thinking about healthcare and what matters most to you and your family, which of the following issues are the three most important to you personally?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
o . d hospital 624 81 54 39 242 170 38 165 94 173 114 158 465
Wait times in emergency fooms and hospitals 42% 40% 32% 41% 42% 49% 37% 35% 36% 48% 44% 45% 41%
BF GH G
Being able to afford the prescription medications | need, 573 98 92 40 230 76 37 220 100 120 70 117 456
now and in the future 39% 48% 55% 42% 40% 22% 37% 47% 38% 33% 27% 34% 40%
E CDEF E E E 1J J
466 71 54 38 173 101 30 136 76 115 94 94 372
Receiving high-quality care 31% 35% 32% 39% 30% 29% 29% 29% 29% 32% 36% 27% 33%
462 79 32 24 147 136 43 144 73 118 76 103 359
Access to a family doctor/GP 31% 39% 19% 25% 26% 39% 2% 31% 28% 33% 29% 30% 31%
BCD BCD BCD
432 58 38 30 144 125 36 111 83 123 75 112 320
Wait times to see doctors 29% 29% 23% 31% 25% 36% 35% 24% 32% 34% 29% 32% 28%
BD BD G
379 49 39 24 145 95 25 102 90 82 77 82 296
Access to specialists 25% 24% 24% 25% 25% 27% 25% 22% 34% 23% 30% 24% 26%
GI G
Access to mental health services/treatment when | need 322 37 56 22 136 45 26 132 50 72 45 98 224
it 22% 18% 33% 23% 24% 13% 26% 28% 19% 20% 17% 28% 20%
ADE E E E HIJ L
Access to the latest developments in medical technology 237 36 25 11 91 64 10 7 35 47 59 58 179
and treatment 16% 18% 15% 11% 16% 18% 10% 16% 13% 13% 23% 17% 16%
F HI
Finding long-term care solutions for an ageing parent or 201 25 17 8 88 49 14 67 36 52 28 37 164
loved one 14% 12% 10% 9% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 11% 14%
164 8 11 9 64 62 9 56 29 39 32 37 127
At-home care services 11% 4% 7% 9% 11% 18% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11%
A ABCDF
148 14 26 5 51 43 9 a7 28 28 36 39 109
Advancements in medical technology 10% 7% 16% 5% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11% 8% 14% 11% 10%
ACD [} I
147 12 19 17 78 11 9 49 22 38 30 34 113
Tackling the opioid crisis 10% 6% 11% 18% 14% 3% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10%
E AE AE E
Tougher regulations on the sale of e-cigarettes and 118 26 9 9 54 14 6 36 29 31 13 31 87
vaping products 8% 13% 6% 9% 10% 4% 6% 8% 11% 9% 5% 9% 8%
E E J
75 2 12 4 27 25 5 25 14 16 10 15 60
Dementia care 5% 1% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5%
A A A
33 2 11 3 8 6 3 11 4 5 10 2 31
Something else 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3%
ADE K
- o - —
. 4380 597 495 283 1681 1023 300 1377 763 1058 767 1018 3362
Sigma 294% 296% 297% 292% 294% 293% 295% 295% 291% 294% 296% 293% 295%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FEDVOTE
Stab

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

SEHOLD INCOME

0K - 60K -
TOTAL BC SKMB__ Ontaro  Quebec _Alantic 0K <S100K _ $100Kk+ No Kids
Iy c D E F G ) 3

Base: Al respondents
Weighted
598 £
50 -NOTHING a7 a6%
35 )
100 23% 2%
% w
5200 &% 7% 9% 7% &% &% &% o% 5% 8% 9% % 7%
57 T © B % 7 0 7 5 5 g 5
300 % w5 % % % [ % 7% 1% 4% 1% %
F [}
) 5 T T T z ] 3 7 T 7
5400 2% 2% % 1% % 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
2 ] 5 ® 3 % g i 5 ) % 27 3
5500 8% % 9% 8% 7% 7% %% % 7% 12% 9% 8% 8%
[ 3
i) 7 T 7 T 2 T 5 z @ T T 0
600 % 1% - 2% % o 0 1% 1% % 0 % 1%
5 T 0 T T 0 0 T B 7 0 5
700 o 0 - ° 0 - - [ 1% 1% - [
o T 3 3 T T 3 z 3 T 5 5
5800 1% o 2% % o % 1% 1% 1% 0 1% o
7 T 0 o B T 0 T 0 T B T 3
5900 o Ll - - ° Ll - 0 - ] 1% 0 °
5 B 5 T iy 7 ) w ® £
51000 % 1% 3% 1% % 1% 7% 5% 5% 3%
3 3
T o 0 o o 0 T 0 T T
s1100 ° - - - - % - ° - 0 °
T T z T E B T 2 T 2 z 2 5
51200 % o % o % 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
3 o 0 B B o 0 0 T 0 T B B
51500 o - - % ° - - - o - [ 1% °
E
T T T o T T T 0 T 0 T 0 T
51600 0 - - - 0 - - - - - - - 0
T o 0 o T o 0 0 0 0 T T 0
51700 o - - - o - - - - - ° 0 -
T T T T 5 T T T T T ] 3 5
52000 % o - o % o - 0 - 0 % 1% o
T o T T 0 o 0 0 T 0 T T T
52400 o - o 1% - - - - o - ° 0 °
T T T T T T T 0 T 0 T 0 T
52500 0 - - - 0 - - - - - 0 - 0
B T 0 o 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 B 0
52800 ° 1% - - - - ° - o - - % 5
T
3 T T T 3 T T 3 T 0 T 0 3
52900 0 - - - o - - 1% - - - - o
T 0 T [ T 2 T 0 [ 0 3 3 7
53000 0 - [ 0 [ 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% [
o
T o 0 o T o 0 0 o 0 T T o
3400 o - - - o - - - - - ° 0 -
7 0 © 0 7 0 © 0 [ T . T T
3500 o - - - o - - - - 0 - 0 o
T T 0 o 0 o 0 0 o T o 0 T
54000 o 0 - - - - - - - 0 - - °
o 0 © 0 © 0 o 0 [ 0 [ 0 [
4900 0 - - - - - 0 - - - o - o
T T T o 3 3 7 T T 5 5 3 T
$5000 PER YEAR % 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 0 [ % 2% 1% 1%
3
- a8 202 167 57 572 315 02 768 %2 | 0 | %0 EQ Tia
o 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
698 o4 79 43 249 185 49 234 130 164 102 161 537
50 - Noting 7% a5% 7% 2% 2% 53% 8% 50% 50% 46% 39% 46% a5
) 7 o
Ed a E3 27 3% 7 % 3% 52 6 50 78 %67
515100 23% 2% 21% 28% 2% 2% 25% 20% 20% 18% 23% 2% 23%
Gl
116 i 6 7 3 o7 G ] i) % ) 31 5
51015200 % 7% 9% 7% % % % o% 5% 8% 9% 9% 5%
57 i G B 2 7 0 7 18 5 g 5 52
52018300 % 8% w5 2% 5% 2% [ 2% 7% % % % 5%
EF F 3 K
= 7 s T & T z 9 3 7 7 K 23
5301-8400 2% % D % % 1% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
2 ] 15 g 3 23 g i3 18 a % 27 3
5401-8500 % % %% £ 7% 7% %% En 7% 2% %% £ 8%
G 3
) 5 T 5 3 7 5 ki o o) o7 3
$501-1000 % % 5% &% &% 5% % % 7% 5% 8% 5%
2z z 7 B 3 3 T 4 3 g i
$1001-52000 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% % % % 2% 1%
T T z T 7 B T E T 0 5 s
52001-$3000 1% % % % o % % % 0 - % %
3 T 0 o 7 o 0 0 0 T B 2
53001-$4000 o 0 - - o - - - - 0 0 ©
T T T 0 3 E z T T 5 s E T
54001-$5000 % % % - % % 2% 0 0 1% 2% % %
3
7375 2201 7143 2008 7685 1597 301 417 ) 2751 3821 2679 222
Mean (inciuding zer0) 2 e |
I— @ 08 w046 3607 76 243 5786 2837 203 5053 6278 531 | 41090 |
-G - KIL * smallbase; 30) neligibe for g testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

What do you think is the best way to fund a sustainable healthcare system for the future?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
Increasing the services that nurse practitioners,
pharmacists and other healthcare practitioners can 640 80 56 42 228 180 55 192 112 176 99 122 518
provide 43% 39% 33% 43% 40% 52% 54% 41% 43% 49% 38% 35% 45%
ABD ABD J K
. , 333 49 42 21 138 61 23 101 55 81 63 80 253
Focus on prevention and healthy lifestyles
22% 24% 25% 22% 24% 17% 23% 22% 21% 22% 24% 23% 22%
| ng ¢ to Ut t ds health 139 21 17 12 63 19 6 49 28 22 33 40 99
ncreasing taxes to put towards healthcare
9 P 9% 10% 10% 13% 11% 5% 6% 10% 11% 6% 13% 12% 9%
E E |
, _ - 114 17 14 4 45 28 7 44 21 29 16 37 76
Virtual (online) doctors / remote medicine
8% 8% 8% 4% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 11% 7%
L
85 10 11 5 31 25 4 20 16 15 27 24 61
More privatization 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 10% 7% 5%
€]}
178 27 28 14 67 37 6 62 31 37 22 45 134
Some other option 12% 13% 17% 14% 12% 11% 6% 13% 12% 10% 8% 13% 12%
F F
si 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I have access to a family doctor/GP) Which of the following statements describe your current situation?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
1253 172 134 86 511 265 85 365 218 308 238 298 955
Yes 84% 85% 80% 88% 89% 76% 84% 78% 83% 86% 92% 86% 84%
E E BE G GHI
236 30 33 11 61 84 17 102 44 52 21 49 187
No 16% 15% 20% 12% 11% 24% 16% 22% 17% 14% 8% 14% 16%
D ACD 1J J J
. 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I am a caregiver for an ageing parent or another loved one) Which of the following statements describe your current situation?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
262 25 24 10 120 70 12 69 49 57 58 81 181
Yes 18% 13% 15% 10% 21% 20% 12% 15% 19% 16% 23% 23% 16%
ACF C Gl L
1227 177 143 87 452 279 89 399 213 303 201 267 960
No 82% 87% 85% 90% 79% 80% 88% 85% 81% 84% 7% 7% 84%
D DE D J J K
. 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I receive care from a loved one) Which of the following statements describe your current situation?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Detailed Tables

$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+
A B C D E F G H [ J

Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259
233 42 34 12 88 44 12 85 41 52 32

Yes 16% 21% 21% 12% 15% 13% 12% 18% 16% 14% 12%
1256 160 133 85 484 305 90 382 221 308 227

No 84% 79% 79% 88% 85% 87% 88% 82% 84% 86% 88%
_ 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I have a chronic health condition that requires routine treatment) Which of the following statements describe your current situation?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
468 71 66 26 184 86 34 177 79 102 71 92 376
Yes 31% 35% 40% 27% 32% 25% 33% 38% 30% 28% 27% 26% 33%
E E 1J K
1021 131 100 70 388 264 68 291 183 258 189 256 765
No 69% 65% 60% 73% 68% 75% 67% 62% 70% 2% 73% 74% 67%
AB G G L
. 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I consider myself to be in good general health) Which of the following statements describe your current situation?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
1183 152 135 83 453 282 76 337 209 297 229 286 897
Yes 79% 75% 81% 86% 79% 81% 75% 72% 80% 82% 88% 82% 79%
AF G GH
306 50 32 14 118 67 25 131 54 63 30 62 244
No 21% 25% 19% 14% 21% 19% 25% 28% 20% 18% 12% 18% 21%
C C 1J J
. 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

Currently, provincial governments pay the bulk of healthcare costs within their provinces, while the federal government contributes only about 10% of funding. Thinking about the federal governments role in public healthcare, to what extent do you agree or
disagree that the federal government should play a bigger role in funding public healthcare across the country?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
681 110 84 38 266 129 55 223 132 167 100 153 528
Strongly agree 46% 54% 50% 39% 46% 37% 54% 48% 50% 46% 38% 44% 46%
CE E E CE J J
573 64 56 40 232 144 36 163 102 129 121 136 438
Somewhat agree 39% 32% 34% 42% 41% 41% 36% 35% 39% 36% 47% 39% 38%
€]}
67 15 7 8 19 15 4 19 11 24 11 18 49
Somewhat disagree 5% 7% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4%
D
50 2 11 5 17 13 2 22 2 3 15 15 35
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 7% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 6% 4% 3%
A A HI HI
117 12 8 6 38 48 5 41 16 36 13 26 91
Don't know 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 14% 5% 9% 6% 10% 5% 7% 8%
ABCDF J
si 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
ma
0 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
1254 173 140 78 498 274 91 387 234 296 220 289 966
T2B 84% 86% 84% 81% 87% 78% 90% 83% 89% 82% 85% 83% 85%
E E [
117 16 18 13 36 28 6 40 13 28 26 34 84
B2B 8% 8% 11% 14% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 8% 10% 10% 7%
Ur [m]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Inits current state, the public healthcare system is fully able to cope with the demands of Canadas ageing population) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
70 7 7 4 21 27 4 28 16 11 11 27 42
Strongly agree 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 8% 4%
D L
261 33 27 21 93 71 16 89 34 57 60 80 181
Somewhat agree 18% 16% 16% 22% 16% 20% 16% 19% 13% 16% 23% 23% 16%
Hi L
572 76 74 35 217 136 34 177 101 142 102 117 455
Somewhat disagree 38% 38% 45% 36% 38% 39% 33% 38% 39% 39% 39% 34% 40%
496 73 54 31 213 83 41 143 88 129 80 102 393
Strongly disagree 33% 36% 32% 32% 37% 24% 40% 31% 34% 36% 31% 29% 34%
E E E
90 13 5 6 28 32 7 30 23 22 7 20 70
Don't know 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% % % 9% 6% 3% 6% 6%
D J J J
si 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
331 40 33 25 114 99 20 117 50 67 71 108 223
T2B 22% 20% 20% 26% 20% 28% 20% 25% 19% 19% 27% 31% 20%
D HI L
1068 150 128 66 430 219 75 320 190 271 182 220 848
B2B 72% 74% 7% 68% 75% 63% 73% 69% 72% 75% 70% 63% 74%
E E E E K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Action is needed to ensure the quality of healthcare does not suffer as Canadas population ages) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids

Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
745 107 75 47 327 134 56 238 129 191 120 157 588

Strongly agree 50% 53% 45% 48% 57% 38% 55% 51% 49% 53% 46% 45% 51%

E BE E
587 74 73 42 193 171 34 171 109 141 107 140 447
Somewhat agree 39% 37% 44% 43% 34% 49% 33% 36% 41% 39% 41% 40% 39%
D ADF
73 9 11 6 28 17 2 25 12 12 20 25 48
Somewhat disagree 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 8% 7% 4%
|
23 1 0 1 8 9 3 11 4 2 6 7 15
Strongly disagree 2% 0 - 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0 2% 2% 1%
B |

62 11 7 2 16 19 6 24 9 14 6 18 43

Don't know 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4%
si 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

1332 181 149 88 519 305 90 408 238 332 227 297 1035

T2B 89% 90% 89% 91% 91% 87% 88% 87% 91% 92% 87% 85% 91%

K

95 10 11 7 36 26 6 35 15 14 26 32 63

B2B 6% 5% % % 6% % 6% 8% 6% 4% 10% 9% 6%

T L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I'worry that | will have to pay out of pocket for healthcare if the system collapses) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
627 88 84 38 262 113 43 220 110 144 100 134 492
Strongly agree 42% 43% 51% 39% 46% 32% 42% 47% 42% 40% 38% 39% 43%
E E E J
554 66 55 38 211 140 44 143 96 146 109 132 422
Somewhat agree 37% 33% 33% 39% 37% 40% 43% 31% 36% 41% 42% 38% 37%
G G
153 25 15 12 46 49 6 44 30 32 31 42 110
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 9% 12% 8% 14% 5% 9% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10%
DF
76 12 5 4 30 22 3 32 17 14 12 17 59
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% % 7% 4% 4% 5% 5%
80 12 8 6 23 25 6 28 9 24 8 22 58
Don't know 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% % 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5%
si 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
1180 154 139 75 472 253 87 363 206 290 209 266 914
T2B 79% 76% 83% 78% 83% 72% 85% 78% 78% 81% 80% 7% 80%
E E E
229 36 20 16 76 71 9 76 47 46 42 59 169
B2B 15% 18% 12% 17% 13% 20% 9% 16% 18% 13% 16% 17% 15%
F UF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(There are adequate affordable long-term care options near me for myself or a loved one) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
A B C D E F G H I J K L
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
109 9 13 5 38 38 5 33 30 20 19 33 76
Strongly agree % 5% 8% 5% % 11% 5% % 12% 6% 7% 9% 7%
A |
410 56 44 34 148 103 25 126 78 90 83 108 302
Somewhat agree 28% 28% 26% 35% 26% 30% 25% 27% 30% 25% 32% 31% 26%
420 64 45 28 169 83 30 128 68 109 80 90 330
Somewhat disagree 28% 32% 27% 29% 29% 24% 30% 27% 26% 30% 31% 26% 29%
312 46 37 19 133 46 32 110 55 72 46 55 257
Strongly disagree 21% 23% 22% 20% 23% 13% 32% 24% 21% 20% 18% 16% 23%
E E E CE K
239 27 28 11 84 79 9 71 31 68 31 62 177
Don't know 16% 13% 17% 12% 15% 23% 9% 15% 12% 19% 12% 18% 16%
ACDF HJ
si 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
519 65 57 39 186 141 30 159 109 110 103 141 377
T2B 35% 32% 34% 40% 33% 40% 30% 34% 41% 31% 40% 41% 33%
I I L
732 110 82 47 301 129 62 238 123 182 126 145 587
B2B 49% 54% 49% 48% 53% 37% 61% 51% 47% 51% 48% 42% 51%
E E E E CE K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I would support new federal funding to support the social determinants of health) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
Base: All respondents 1489 182 155 155 533 296 168 385 272 384 309 367 1122
Weighted 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
360 44 38 18 153 76 30 131 63 84 58 115 245
Strongly agree 24% 22% 23% 19% 27% 22% 30% 28% 24% 23% 22% 33% 21%
L
770 100 90 57 277 197 49 236 135 183 146 149 621
Somewhat agree 52% 50% 54% 59% 48% 57% 48% 51% 51% 51% 56% 43% 54%
D K
148 27 20 9 62 23 7 45 30 41 18 36 111
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 12% 9% 11% 7% 7% 10% 11% 11% 7% 10% 10%
E
56 10 7 3 27 5 5 13 8 10 20 14 42
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4%
E E GHI
154 22 12 10 53 48 11 43 26 41 17 33 121
Don't know 10% 11% % 10% 9% 14% 10% 9% 10% 12% 7% 10% 11%
J
si 1489 202 167 97 572 349 102 468 262 360 259 348 1141
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
1130 144 128 76 430 274 79 367 198 267 204 264 866
T2B 76% 71% 76% 78% 75% 78% 78% 78% 76% 74% 79% 76% 76%
204 36 27 12 89 28 12 58 38 51 38 50 154
B2B 14% 18% 16% 12% 16% 8% 12% 12% 14% 14% 15% 14% 13%
E E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



